to the Rules and Regulations specifically related to accidents, the President will respond within 
seven (7) business days. The Fire Chief and the Association President will come to an agreement 
over the proposed changes. 

ARTICLE 22 
FUNERAL AND BURIAL EXPENSES 

The City agrees to pay a one-time payment of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) to the 
surviving family of any employee killed in the line of duty, to defray the cost of funeral/burial 
expenses and counseling. The arrangements and burial shall be of the deceased employee's 
family choosing. 

ARTICLE 23 
HEAL TH, LIFE AND DENTAL INSURANCE, AND RETIREMENT